508170811 10/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8217993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRIE MARSH	05/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER FROST	05/07/2015
DAVID PEARCE	05/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS GENETICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	DERBY COURT, EPSOM SQUARE	
Internal Address:	WHITE HORSE BUSINESS PARK	
City:	TROWBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA14 0XG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18485575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)860-8634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173427000

Email: us.docketing@withersworldwide.com

Correspondent Name: WITHERS BERGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET, SUITE 1900 Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BINX-016/06US 1006495/227	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. MEYERS	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS C. MEYERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors to Atlas#page1.tif source=Inventors to Atlas#page2.tif

PATENT 508170811 REEL: 065202 FRAME: 0040

WHEREAS, we, Barrie Marsh, a citizen of Great Britain, with a business address of c/o Atlas Genetics, Derby Court Epsom Square, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14OXG, Great Britain; Christopher Frost, a citizen of Great Britain, with a business address of c/o University of Bath, Claverton Down, Bath, Bath and North East Somerset BA14 7AY, Great Britain; and David Pearce, a citizen of Great Britain, with a business address of with a business address of c/o Atlas Genetics, Derby Court Epsom Square, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14OXG, Great Britain; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "1,1'-[[(SUBSTITUTED ALKYL)IMINO]BIS(ALKYLENE)]BIS-FERROCENES AND THEIR USE IN I ELECTROCHEMICAL ASSAYS BY LABELLING SUBSTRATES OF INTEREST," the specification of was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number 14/410,296; and

WHEREAS, Atlas Genetics Limited, a corporation of Circat Britain having a principal place of business at Derby Court Epson Square, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 OXG, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we Barrie Marsh, Christopher Frost, and David Pearce, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Atlas Genetics Limited the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Atlas Genetics Limited as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Atlas Genetics Limited and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Atlas Genetics Limited the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

Page 1 of 2

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Atlas Genetics Limited or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Atlas Genetics Limited, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Barrie Marsh

715/2015

Date

Christopher Frost

7/5/2015

Date

David Pearce

8/5/2015

Date

Page 2 of 2